CACFP prior to the onset of the COVID-19 
pandemic versus the current (January 
2022) number of programs participating in 
the CACFP. Prior to the pandemic (January 
2020), 137 more early childhood programs 
were serving children meals and snacks 
through the CACFP. 

In January 2020 five hundred seventy five 
(575) Vermont early education programs 
were enrolled in CACFP, while in January 
2022 that number decreased to four 
hundred thirty eight (438) programs.

This decrease can be attributed partially 
to program closures resulting from 
the pandemic. The decrease could also 
be due to early childhood programs in 
communities most impacted by hunger 
being disproportionately affected by the 
pandemic and not being able to access